E. James Reese Funeral Home

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 12, 2023 and are subject to change without notice.

These goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement describing the funeral goods and service you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$2,595.00 Staff to respond to initial request for service and arrangement conference, coordinating the details with the cemetery, crematory and/or other parties responsible for final disposition of the deceased; filing death certificate and necessary permits, preparation and placement of local obituary notice. The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains).

Embalming

Clergy Car

Flower Transport

Transportation to / from Airport

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial.

\$1.085.00

\$155.00

\$170.00

\$325.00

PREPARATIONOFTHEREMAINS:

TREFINITION OF THEREIMING.		
Dressing, Cosmetics, Hairstyling & other preparation of embalmed remains	\$435.00	
Refrigeration Fee for unembalmed remains (up to 10 days, \$60 per day thereafter. Only one fee for embalming or refrigeration will be	\$1,085.00	
charged)		
Alternate care of deceased when no embalming	\$545.00	
Reconstructive Restoration Services when necessary	\$435.00	
FACILITIES, STAFF AND EQUIPMENT FEES:		
FACILITIES, STAFFAND EQUITMENT FEES:		
Facilities and Staff for visitation or gathering - same day as funeral/memorial service	\$435.00	
Facilities and Staff for visitation or gathering-evening before service (Monday-Friday)	\$655.00	
Facilities and Staff for visitation or gathering - evening before service (Saturday-Sunday)	\$980.00	
	\$200.00	
Facilities and Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service (Monday-Friday)	\$875.00	
Facilities and Staff for Funeral or Memorial Service (Saturday-Sunday)	\$1,085.00	
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service Only	\$765.00	
Equipment and Staff for Committal Service following Funeral / Memorial Service	\$215.00	
Facilities and Staff for Family Goodbye in Memory Room (M-F, 9A-3P - immediate family members only - limited to 60 minutes)	\$325.00	
Use of Life Celebration Reception Center (up to 4 hours)	\$325.00	
Use of Embalming Suite for Private Autopsy / Tissue Recovery -(This does not include the Pathologist Fees which are paid direct by family)	\$330.00	
ADDITIONAL SERVICES		
Cremation Fee (Standard)	\$545.00	
Cremation Fee (Rush)- Twenty Four (24) hours following all Approvals (in addition to standard fee above)	\$435.00(in addition to standard fee above)	
Unattended Scattering of Individual Cremated Remains in the Gulf of Mexico	\$325.00	
Unattended Communal Scattering of Co-Mingled Cremated Remains in the Gulf of Mexico	\$215.00	
Packaging & Shipment of Cremated Remains via US Postal Delivery (Express Mail)	\$170.00	
Local Delivery of Cremated Remains (within 25 mile radius of facility location)	\$85.00	
Coordination of Services with third party participants (cemetery, clergy, musicians, military honors, etc)	\$205.00	
Unattended Burial of Remains (at convenience of funeral home and cemetery)	\$435.00	
Final Farewell Witness of Cremation Process (M-F - Times are scheduled by Crematory - Limited to Immediate Family Only)	\$215.00	
Expedited Death Certified Services	\$50.00	
Administrative Fee for Amendment of Death Certificate (governmental fees are additional & include 1 certified amended copy)	\$85.00	
$\operatorname{Coordination}$ and $\operatorname{Document}$ Delivery to and from the appropriate consulate or other agency for International Transport	\$435.00	
Webcasting	\$280.00	
Solidified Remains	\$1,695.00	
	. ,	
AUTOMOTIVE FOURDMENT		
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT		
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home / Crematory	\$510.00	
Hearse	\$495.00	
Limousine (up to 7 passengers) for up to 4 hours	\$545.00	
Sprinter Limo-Van (up to 15 passengers) for up to 4 hours	\$765.00	
Courier Car for Records	\$145.00	
	¢155.00	

(Add \$6.00 for each mile beyond the thirty-five (35) mile local service radius, one way)

6767 Seminole Blvd.

Seminole, Florida 33772

(727) 217-5576

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home

This charge includes the removal of the remains, basic services of staff, embalming, coordination with third party participants, minimum shipping container, necessary authorizations, and local transportation to the airport. This charge does not include visitation, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home

This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, basic services of staff, coordination with third party participants, and local transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory for unattended burial/cremation. This charge does not include visitation, rites, ceremonies or merchandise.

Immediate Burial

\$4,845.00 to \$6,100.00 Our charge for immediate burial includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to cemetery, basic services of staff, coordination with third parties and necessary authorizations. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation, rites, or ceremonies, public or private prior to burial. The burial will be scheduled at the mutual convenience of the funeral home and cemetery, with no family or friends present.

Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser	\$4,845.00
Immediate Burial with minimum cloth covered casket	\$6,100.00
Immediate Burial with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to the cost of the casket)	\$4,845.00

Direct Cremation

Our charge for a direct cremation includes removal of remains, refrigeration, standard crematory fee, necessary authorizations, and basic services of staff. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without coverings). The containers we provide are fiberboard or composite material.

Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser Direct Cremation with minimum cardboard alternative container	\$2,670.00 \$2,850.00
Direct Cremation with cremation casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to the cost of the casket)	\$2,670.00
al Donation	\$4,780.00

Anatomical Donation

This charge includes removal of remains, basic services of staff, arterial embalming as required by anatomical board, necessary authorizations, and long distance transportation to the Anatomical Board in Gainesville, Florida. This charge does not include any visitations, rites, or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body. **MERCHANDISE:**

A complete price list is contained in this resource guide	\$1,200 to \$27,745		
A complete price list is contained in this resource guide	\$180.00 to \$3,595.00		
A complete price list is contained in this resource guide	\$1,465 to \$5,250		
A complete price list is available at our funeral home	\$95.00 to \$5,155.00		
	A complete price list is contained in this resource guide A complete price list is contained in this resource guide		

SPECIAL SERVICES & MERCHANDISE:

Memorial Package (Register Book, 100 Memorial Folders / Prayer Cards, and 50 Acknowledgement Cards)	\$230.00
Memorial Register Book (starting at)	\$90.00
Memorial Folders/Prayer Cards (per 50)	\$90.00
Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) (starting at)	\$50.00
Crucifix	\$45.00
Framed Memory Portrait	\$230.00
Hallmark DVD Video (up to 150 photographs plus Display on funeral home's online obituary)	\$575.00
Premium DVD Video (up to 75 photographs plus Display on funeral home's online obituary)	\$460.00
Additional Copies of DVD Video (per copy)	\$40.00
Cremation Keepsakes (starting at)	\$90.00
Combination Shipping Container or Air Tray	\$380.00
Disaster Pouch (only in special cases)	\$295.00
Utica Case (only in special cases)	\$665.00
Butterfly or Dove Release	\$460.00

\$4,795.00

\$3,715.00